Ergebnisse

11. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2020

04. Oktober 2020 - Cottbus
46. Cottbuser Oktoberlauf

10 km

M 12/13
1. Nowka, Veit

M 16/17
1. Beimler, Rodion
2. Petschick, Jonas
3. Bohme, Sebastian

M 18/19
1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
2. Rotter, Florian

M 20
1. Schulz, Constantin
2. Neugebauer, Ronny

M 30
1. Jokisch, Georg
2. Schlachte, Rainer

M 35

. Franz, Matthias

. Zeiger, André

. Haberland, Daniel

. Rotter, Michael

. Winzer, Martin

. Kleinschmidt, Tino

. Jerke, Robert

. Wolf, André

. Hibschmann, Markus
. Hoft, Patrick

. Pipka, Norman

. Polimanns, Reinhard

O~NO OIS WNLPE

e
N R O ©

M 40

. RoRBler, Uwe

. Richter, Christian

. Herzog, Sven

Mobus, Marcel

. Winkelmann, Roberto
. Rabes, Michael

. Reinel, David

. Bodo, Tibor

ONOUTA WN R

2007

2003
2004
2004

2002
2002

1998
1995

1988
1986

1983
1985
1983
1982
1983
1981
1985
1984
1981
1984
1984
1982

1978
1979
1978
1978
1980
1980
1979
1976

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
Citylauf-Verein Dresden

SV Olympia Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

LC Cottbus
SPORT-FREIgang Team

FLB Cottbus
Lauftreff Lausitz

Moritzburger Triathlonverein
5krunners

FLG Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Motor Saspow

LUT Aschaffenburg
5krunners

Lauftreff Lausitz

Team FangtDasGnu
Treuenbritzen
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Rennschnecken Cottbus

Sohland

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
TV 1948 Bischofswerda
BW Vetschau

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
Fakuco

Happy Black

Lauftreff Lausitz

54:13

36:10
37:16
40:37

36:37
56:22

35:57
43:35

41:26
1:31:40

37:14
40:51
42:26
43:26
43:48
45:24
47:28
49:01
50:10
57:28
1:00:11
1:25:06

37:58
41:03
43:18
46:30
48:06
51:36
1:01:03
1:01:59

50
44
39

50
44

50
44

50
44

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26



M 45

. Mielke, Bert

. Handrick, Jorg

. Roick, Michael

. Birghan, Benno

. Habertag, Mathias
. Schneider-Kulla, Dirk
. Jahn, Ingo

. Schmidt, Torsten
. Schwartz, Enrico

. Berthold, André

. Richter, Torsten

M 50

O~NO OIS WNLPE

e
N R O ©

. Schulze, Holger-Olaf
. Misera, Silvio

. Wenzke, Joérg

. Kruger, Ingo

. Nasdal, Thomas
. Schieritz, Jens

. Jatzlauk, Frank

. Linke, Christian

. Grote, Daniel

. Tanguay, Edward
. Thomas, Jan

. Junga, Dirk

M 55

e el ol
WN PR OO

ONOUTAWN R

. Kruse, Goran
. Chollee, Fred

Loéwa, Gerd

. Schulze, Thomas

Nowka, Udo

. Busse, Ingo

. Rostel, Norbert

. Hitziger, Thomas
. Mobis, Andreas
. Schulze, Ralf

. Plazena, Jorg

. Cyrklaff, Jens

. Heinrich, Torsten

M 60

O~NO OIS WNPE

<
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oOUThWN R

. Konzack, Frank

. Balzer, Peter

. Ernst, Ralf

. Weinert, Bernd

. Ullmann, Christoph
. Wunderlich, Ralf

. Schnabel, Bernd

. Weil3, Dietmar

5

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Hanel, Jérg

Koal, Gerd

. Jentzsch, Hans-Joachim
. Pietrucha, Gulnter
. Griineberg, Manfred

1972
1971
1975
1972
1974
1973
1975
1973
1973
1971
1974

1966
1969
1969
1970
1969
1966
1967
1966
1968
1966
1970
1970

1964
1963
1963
1964
1961
1962
1964
1963
1961
1965
1964
1965
1962

1959
1957
1958
1956
1958
1957
1958
1958

1955
1953
1952
1952
1952
1955

SV Motor Saspow
Cottbus

Feuerwehr Branitz
SPORT-FREIgang Team
LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbuser TV 92

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Doberlug-Kirchhain

Lauftreff Lausitz
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
Rennschnecken Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

Team IK-Bau

SV Grof3raschen
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Dabhlitz
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Luckauer Lauferbund
Berlin Road Runners
Guben
4BestenseeRunners

Kruse-Laufsport
LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
Kolkwitz

LTSV Forst 1990

FLB Cottbus

Teupitz am See
Spremberg

TSV Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
SV GroRréschen
LSV Niesky

SV Zschocken

FLB Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Cottbus

SV GrofRraschen
KV WeiRRkeiRel
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

43:42
44:19
44:43
44:54
46:13
46:48
46:51
49:25
52:13
53:13
1:01:09

43:02
45:01
45:30
46:31
47:47
48:57
54:46
54:53
56:15
57:39
58:49
59:35

40:21
43:52
46:07
47:32
48:45
49:34
50:28
51:11
51:58
52:13
52:46
56:36
59:18

44:15
45:12
50:20
55:49
55:52
1:04:06
1:06:27
1:16:50

47:44
53:21
56:11
59:56
1:01:26
1:16:07

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39
35
32
30



M 70
1. Rademann, Reiner
2. Biallas, Giinther
3. List, Hans-Joachim

W 16/17
1. Tanguay, Hannah

W 18/19
1. Dorfel, Bianka
2. Wirth, Luna

W 20
1. Beer, Jasmin
2. Busse, Patricia

W 30
1. Piekos, Juliane

W 35

. Kranich, Franziska
. Kohler, Ines

. Fiolka, Olivia

. Huchatz, Mandy
Paulik, Denise

O rwWN PR

W 40

. Damerau, Hella

. Hibschmann, Tina

. Gorodetska, Viktoriya
Woythe, Sandy

. Langner, Juliane

. Schuhart, Sandra

. Kutscher, Marina

. Hoffmann, Claudia

ONOUTAWN R

W 45
1. Bayer, Jeannette
2. Groeschke, Constanze
3. Schultz, Katrin
4. Kuhnel, Peggy
5. Grote, Antje

W 50
1. Heller, Ina
2. Sarink, Grit
3. Schieritz, Anke
4. Metag, Carola
5. Krupke, Jacqueline

W 55

. Lahmann, Sabine
Bohme, Birgit
Mucha, Gabi

. Enge, Carola

. Ernst, Anne-Kathrin

A wWN P

1948
1949
1949

2004

2002
2001

1998
1992

1988

1984
1985
1985
1984
1985

1979
1977
1978
1978
1977
1980
1980
1976

1974
1971
1975
1971
1974

1967
1970
1966
1967
1969

1964
1964
1963
1965
1963

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Ruhland

Berlin Road Runners

LC Cottbus
FLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

Laufhaus Oderwitz/Eurropamarathor
FLB Cottbus
SV Zschocken

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

jk running

Team FangtDasGnu
FLB Cottbus

SV Grofdraschen
LUT Aschaffenburg
LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
TSV Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Kornkafer Luckau

SC Hoyerswerda

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft
SPORT-FREIgang Team

FLG Spremberg

SCC Berlin
Dresden

SV GrofRraschen
LSV Niesky

56:02
57:45
1:03:38

57:38

37:09
48:30

40:32
56:15

55:16

41:53
42:56
48:45
1:00:35
1:04:16

42:28
44:14
47:09
48:10
52:48
53:43
55:15
1:04:34

49:33
50:34
52:30
59:28
1:.02:11

46:37
50:08
51:39
57:55
1:14:56

44:07
53:18
1:01:02
1:08:20
1:08:53

50
44
39

50

50
44

50
44

50

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35
32



W 60
1. Jachmann, Christina
2. Forster, Ingrid
3. Majunke, Petra

W 65
1. Wimmer, Ingrid
2. Pietrucha, Gerda
3. Henschke, Gudrun
4. Nippe, Hannelore

W 70
1. Koal, Ingrid

5 km

M 06/09
1. Hagemeister, Finn

M 12/13
1. Geike, Elias
2. Betker, Maurice
3. Dohler, Maurice

M 14/15
1. Matschke, Max
2. Schneiders, Tristan Hagen
3. Arnold, Ruben
4. Grote, Oliver

M 16/17
1. Reinhardt, Luis
2. Schneider, Leon

M 18/19
1. Wegner, Justus

M 20
1. Schumann, Simeon

M 30
1. Kohler, Alexander
2. Radow, Georg
3. Habeck, David

M 35
1. Putz, Sebastian
2. Schwarzlose, Philipp

M 40
1. Bonisch, Sebastian
2. Muller, Robert
3. Beyer, Thomas
4. Hagemeister, Bjorn

M 50
1. Schultz, Veiko

1956
1958
1960

1953
1953
1955
1952

1949

2011

2008
2007
2007

2005
2006
2005
2006

2004
2004

2001

2000

1990
1989
1986

1983
1985

1976
1980
1980
1979

1966

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
LC Cottbus

SV Chemie Guben
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

VL Spremberg

TSV Cottbus
Luckauer Lauferbund
Luckauer Lauferbund

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
FLB Cottbus
Lauftreff Lausitz

LG Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

TSV Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

TSV Cottbus

54:48
58:06
1:04:26

58:47
1:00:58
1:02:02
1:10:31

59:25

29:44

21:16
24:28
26:39

20:19
22:32
28:31
29:36

19:07
20:29

17:44

18:08

20:22
22:59
42:59

22:46
24:17

20:23
21:55
26:23
29:44

26:17

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

35
32

39

39

39
35
32

16
14

24
22
20
18

16



M 55
1. Schneider, Peter
2. Budner, Siegmar

M 60
1. Hentschke, Wolfgang
2. Wagner, Ronald
3. Sieghardt, Wolfgang

M 65
1. Florich, Volkmar

M 70
1. Blochberger, Manfred

M 75
1. Bogs, Jiurgen

M 80
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Zosel, Hans

M 85
1. Beyer, Klaus
2. Hubner, Gunter

W 06/09
1. Huchatz, Paula

W 10/11
1. Ohlinger, Anne

W 12/13
1. Kergel, Nele
2. Huchatz, Hannah
3. Schnabel, Lina Sophie
4. Kaffka, Angélique
5. Rotter, Laura

W 14/15
1. Schmied, Louise
2. Moch, Anica
3. Schmidt, Jennifer

W 16/17
1. Metag, Maxi
2. Menzel, Meike

W 20
1. Sulaiman, Cathy

W 30
1. Baron, Anne
2. Kaffka, Tina
3. Ma, Chen

W 35
1. Schalow, Zora

1965
1961

1957
1957
1959

1955

1947

1941

1936
1939

1932
1934

2011

2009

2007
2007
2008
2007
2008

2005
2006
2006

2003
2003

1994

1989
1988
1988

1985

FLB Cottbus
LT Vetschau 2010

DAYV - SBB
Cottbuser Parklaufer
SV Grol3raschen

PSV Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weil3wasser

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

SV Lok Schleife
OSC Lobau

LG Vetschau

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Annahiitte
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LC Cottbus
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

FLG Spremberg
LC Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
Annahitte
Jirgen BTU

24:53
38:11

25:28
29:23
31:45

29:46

44:02

32:21

31:39
38:58

39:09
50:02

28:23

25:55

21:18
27:50
29:39
32:01
33:12

22:14
25:13
32:03

24:30
27:36

29:02

26:22
33:53
36:04

20:40

14
12

24
22
20

28

35

44

50
44

50
44

16

35

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39

44
39

39

44
39
35

30



2. Miller-Hoffmann, Anika
3. Junga, Melanie

W 40
1. Grinwald, Claudia

W 45
1. Ackermann, Doris
2. Dohler, Manuela
3. Ehlers, Doreen

W 50
1. Seeber-Heinrich, Birgit
2. Schroder, Konstanze
3. Stehr, Andrea

W 55
1. Loéschner, Petra
2. Mobis, Heike

W 60
1. Ullmann, Elisabeth
2. Hentschke, Beate
3. Zimmermann, Christa

2 km

M 06/09

. Bonisch, Alexander
. Gasch, Clemens

. Altmann, Poldi

. Eckhardt, Pepe

. Bischoff, Cody

. Koslowsky, Yannis
. Ziesmer, Marvin

. Taschner, Tobias

. Siegmund, Linus
10. Kroner, Meilo

11. Taschner, Arne

12. Schulze, Lex

13. Weps, Marius

14. Birghan, Auriel

15. Seba, Leon

16. Blutschek, Phil

17. Grunwald, Friedrich
18. Grunwald, Albert
19. Kutscher, Nico

20. Wehse, Friedrich
21. Griunbeck, Laurin
22. Moskwa, Milo

23. Gransalke, Leander

O~NO OIS WNLPE

©

M 10/11
1. Miller, Tom
2. Winzer, Milo
3. Hetmanek, David
4. Schmidt, Wyatt

1981
1983

1976

1971
1971
1974

1970
1966
1968

1963
1963

1958
1959
1957

2013
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2012
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2013
2014
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2011
2014
2013

2010
2009
2010
2010

BTU Gazelle
4BestenseeRunners

SV Motor Saspow

LTSV Forst 1990
LG Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus

LG Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Lauftreff Lausitz

Lauftreff Lausitz
Teupitz am See

SV Zschocken
DAYV - SBB
LTSV Forst 1990

TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Carl-Blechen-Grundschule
SV Wacker Komptendorf
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
SV Motor Saspow
Lauftreff Lausitz
LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

SV Motor Saspow

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

28:58
34:22

37:06

28:46
36:01
43:19

29:34
31:20
33:58

33:40
33:48

29:10
30:50
36:34

9:23

9:24

9:28

9:47
10:13
10:17
10:27
10:40
10:48
11:.01
11:20
11:24
11:29
11:40
11:47
11:48
11:52
12:11
12:12
12:23
12:32
12:41
12:44

9:35
10:15
11:16
12:41

28
26

24

30
28
26

30
28
26

30
28

35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20

16
14

wWwh U1 NO©

50
44
39
35



M 12/13
1. Janicke, Leon

W 06/09

. Junge, Mia

. Bonisch, Victoria

. Stritzke, Paula

. Szickora, Katharina

Heyne, Frieda

Heinke, Laura

Levy, Tessa

. Wollenick, Melina
9. Winzer, Mara

10. Sieghardt, Amelie

11. Barwinkel, Lucia

12. Kassin, Charlotte

ONOUTAWN R

W 10/11
1. Birghan, Dorotheé
2. Junga, Anna
3. Bahner, Jermaine

W 12/13
1. Kurzmann, Ella
2. Lehmann, Tara

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

10 km - mannlich

. Kruse, Goran
. Konzack, Frank
. Balzer, Peter
. Beimler, Rodion
Schulz, Constantin
RoBler, Uwe
. Petschick, Jonas
. Franz, Matthias

9. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
10. Chollee, Fred
11. Schulze, Holger-Olaf
12. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
13. Loéwa, Gerd
14. Richter, Christian
15. Mielke, Bert
16. Misera, Silvio
17. Handrick, Jorg
18. Bohme, Sebastian
19. Nowka, Udo
20. Wenzke, Jorg
21. Schulze, Thomas
22. Ernst, Ralf
23. Rademann, Reiner
24. Zeiger, André
25. Birghan, Benno

ONOUTAWN R

2008

2012
2011
2011
2013
2013
2011
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2014

2009
2009
2010

2008
2007

Faktor

0,8444
0,8070
0,7921
0,9916
1,0000
0,9491
0,9796
0,9822
0,9993
0,8369
0,8594
0,7771
0,8369
0,9566
0,9043
0,8818
0,8968
0,9796
0,8220
0,8818
0,8444
0,7995
0,7211
0,9908
0,9043

Fortnite Pros

4BestenseeRunners
TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
SV Grof3raschen

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

LC Cottbus
4BestenseeRunners

TSV Cottbus
SV Olympia Cottbus

Kruse-Laufsport

SV Motor Saspow

SV Grof3raschen

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Sohland

LC Cottbus
Moritzburger Triathlonverein
SV Olympia Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

TSV Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen
Cottbus

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
SV Motor Saspow
Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbus

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Kolkwitz

SV Motor Saspow

TSV Cottbus

LSV Niesky

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft

5krunners
SPORT-FREIgang Team

11:14

9:30

9:35

9:52
10:53
10:59
10:59
11:00
11:38
11:44
13:05
13:21
16:33

9:59
10:10
11:39

8:47
8:59

34:05
35:43
35:49
35:52
35:57
36:03
36:31
36:35
36:36
36:43
36:59
37:06
38:36
39:17
39:32
39:42
39:45
39:48
40:05
40:08
40:09
40:15
40:25
40:29
40:37

35

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

50
44
39

30
28
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10 km - weiblich

. Lahmann, Sabine

. Dorfel, Bianka

. Koal, Ingrid

. Heller, Ina

. Jachmann, Christina

Beer, Jasmin

. Damerau, Hella

. Kranich, Franziska
9. Wimmer, Ingrid

10. Hibschmann, Tina

11. Kéhler, Ines

12. Pietrucha, Gerda

13. Schieritz, Anke

14. Béhme, Birgit

15. Forster, Ingrid

16. Sarink, Grit

17. Henschke, Gudrun

18. Gorodetska, Viktoriya

19. Groeschke, Constanze

20. Bayer, Jeannette

21. Woythe, Sandy

22. Wirth, Luna

23. Fiolka, Olivia

24. Nippe, Hannelore

24. Schultz, Katrin

ONOUTAWN R

5 km - mannlich

. Wegner, Justus
. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
Schumann, Simeon
. Reinhardt, Luis
. Bonisch, Sebastian
. Beyer, Klaus
Geike, Elias
. Matschke, Max
9. Schneider, Leon
10. Hentschke, Wolfgang
11. Kohler, Alexander
12. Bogs, Jirgen
13. Miller, Robert
14. Schneider, Peter
15. Schneiders, Tristan Hagen
16. Putz, Sebastian
17. Schultz, Veiko
18. Betker, Maurice
19. Radow, Georg
20. Florich, Volkmar
21. Wagner, Ronald
22. Hagemeister, Finn
23. Schwarzlose, Philipp
24. Zosel, Hans
25. Dohler, Maurice

©ONOUTAWN R

Faktor

0,8220
0,9893
0,6645
0,8535
0,7380
1,0000
0,9652
0,9898
0,7065
0,9512
0,9930
0,7065
0,8430
0,8220
0,7590
0,8850
0,7275
0,9585
0,8955
0,9259
0,9585
0,9973
0,9930
0,6960
0,9349

Faktor

1,0000
0,5621
1,0000
0,9802
0,9203
0,4879
0,9002
0,9662
0,9802
0,7930
0,9970
0,6408
0,9471
0,8466
0,9482
0,9672
0,8533
0,9262
0,9947
0,7796
0,7930
0,7982
0,9790
0,6112
0,9262

SCC Berlin

LC Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
jk running

Laufhaus Oderwitz/Eurropamarathor

SV Chemie Guben
Team FangtDasGnu
FLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Dresden

LTSV Forst 1990

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft

LTSV Forst 1990
FLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grof3raschen
FLB Cottbus

SV Zschocken
LTSV Forst 1990
TSV Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus
SV Lok Schleife
TSV Cottbus
LC Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
LG Vetschau
TSV Cottbus
ViL Spremberg
LC Cottbus
DAV - SBB

FLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

FLB Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

LG Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
FLB Cottbus
PSV Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Cottbuser Parklaufer
OSC Lébau
LTSV Forst 1990

36:16
36:46
39:29
39:48
40:27
40:32
41:00
41:28
41:32
42:05
42:38
43:05
43:33
43:49
44:06
44:23
45:08
45:12
45:17
45:53
46:11
48:23
48:25
49:05
49:05

17:44
17:48
18:08
18:45
18:46
19:07
19:09
19:38
20:05
20:12
20:19
20:44
20:46
21:04
21:22
22:02
22:26
22:40
22:52
23:13
23:19
23:44
23:47
23:49
24:41

P RPEPEPENNNMNNNDNNOOOWWSON
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5 km - weiblich

O~NO OIS WNPE

. Kergel, Nele

. Schalow, Zora

. Schmied, Louise

. Ohlinger, Anne

. Ullmann, Elisabeth

. Huchatz, Paula

. Moch, Anica

. Metag, Maxi

. Hentschke, Beate

. Huchatz, Hannah

. Ackermann, Doris

. Baron, Anne

. Seeber-Heinrich, Birgit
. Schnabel, Lina Sophie
. Schrdder, Konstanze

. Menzel, Meike

. Léschner, Petra

. Mobis, Heike

. Zimmermann, Christa
. Miller-Hoffmann, Anika
. Sulaiman, Cathy

. Kaffka, Angélique

. Stehr, Andrea

. Rotter, Laura

. Schmidt, Jennifer

2 km - mannlich

O~NOUTAWN R

. Bonisch, Alexander
. Koslowsky, Yannis
. Eckhardt, Pepe

. Gasch, Clemens

. Altmann, Poldi

Weps, Marius

. Bischoff, Cody

. Seba, Leon

. Ziesmer, Marvin

. Miller, Tom

. Taschner, Arne

. Schulze, Lex

. Siegmund, Linus

. Birghan, Auriel

. Kroner, Meilo

. Moskwa, Milo

. Taschner, Tobias

. Winzer, Milo

. Gransalke, Leander
. Kutscher, Nico

. Wehse, Friedrich

. Blutschek, Phil

. Hetmanek, David

. Griinwald, Friedrich
. Grinwald, Albert

Faktor

0,9164
0,9935
0,9520
0,8734
0,7772
0,8232
0,9351
0,9840
0,7869
0,9164
0,9034
0,9998
0,8937
0,8958
0,8548
0,9840
0,8257
0,8257
0,7674
0,9785
1,0000
0,9164
0,8743
0,8958
0,9351

Faktor

0,7102
0,7102
0,7562
0,7982
0,7982
0,6602
0,7562
0,6602
0,7562
0,8362
0,7102
0,7102
0,7562
0,7102
0,7562
0,6602
0,7982
0,8702
0,7102
0,7562
0,7562
0,7982
0,8362
0,7982
0,7982

SV Olympia Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LC Cottbus

SV Zschocken

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

DAV - SBB

FLB Cottbus

LG Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LC Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz
Teupitz am See
LTSV Forst 1990
BTU Gazelle

FLB Cottbus
Annahiitte

Lauftreff Lausitz
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

TSV Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Carl-Blechen-Grundschule
SV Motor Saspow

LC Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz

LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
SV Motor Saspow
SV Motor Saspow

19:32
20:32
21:10
22:39
22:41
23:22
23:35
24:07
24:16
25:31
26:00
26:22
26:26
26:34
26:48
27:10
27:48
27:55
28:04
28:21
29:02
29:21
29:42
29:45
29:59

6:40
7:19
7:24
7:31
7:34
7:35
7:44
747
7:55
8:01
8:03
8:06
8:11
8:18
8:20
8:23
8:31
8:56
9:03
9:14
9:22
9:26
9:26
9:29
9:44

P RPEPEPENMNNMNNOWOWWWDSON
ONPOOOONMOO®OWOWONOO OSSO
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2 km - weiblich

O~NO OIS WNPE

. Junge, Mia

. Kurzmann, Ella

. Bonisch, Victoria
. Stritzke, Paula

. Lehmann, Tara

. Szickora, Katharina
. Heyne, Frieda

. Levy, Tessa

. Birghan, Dorotheé
. Junga, Anna

. Heinke, Laura

. Wollenick, Melina
. Winzer, Mara

. Béahner, Jermaine
. Sieghardt, Amelie
. Barwinkel, Lucia

. Kassin, Charlotte

Faktor

0,7954
0,8958
0,8232
0,8232
0,9164
0,7658
0,7658
0,7658
0,8734
0,8734
0,8232
0,7954
0,7954
0,8493
0,7954
0,7954
0,7343

4BestenseeRunners
TSV Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
4BestenseeRunners
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

SV Grol3raschen

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

7:34
7:53
7:54
8:08
8:14
8:21
8:25
8:26
8:44
8:53
9:03
9:16
9:20
9:54
10:25
10:38
12:10

PR EPRENDNN
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